
10) Perpendicularȱtoȱtheȱlineȱ3xȱ-ȱ2yȱ=ȱ3;ȱȱy-interceptȱ= 5

A) 3xȱ-ȱ2yȱ=ȱ-10 B) 3xȱ- 2yȱ= 15 C) -2xȱ- 3yȱ= -10 D) -2xȱ- 3yȱ= -15

Decideȱwhetherȱtheȱpairȱofȱlinesȱisȱparallel,ȱperpendicular,ȱorȱneither.
11) 3xȱ-ȱ8yȱ=ȱ17

32xȱ+ȱ12yȱ=ȱ15
A) parallel B) perpendicular C) neither

12) 3xȱ-ȱ6yȱ=ȱ2
18xȱ+ȱ9yȱ=ȱ16

A) parallel B) perpendicular C) neither

13) 6xȱ+ȱ2yȱ=ȱ8
12xȱ+ȱ4yȱ=ȱ17

A) parallel B) perpendicular C) neither

2.4 Circles

1 WriteȱtheȱStandardȱFormȱofȱtheȱEquationȱofȱaȱCircle

MULTIPLEȱCHOICE.ȱȱChooseȱtheȱoneȱalternativeȱthatȱbestȱcompletesȱtheȱstatementȱorȱanswersȱtheȱquestion.

Writeȱtheȱstandardȱformȱofȱtheȱequationȱofȱtheȱcircle.
1)

x

y

(4, 4) (8, 4)

x

y

(4, 4) (8, 4)

A) (xȱ+ȱ6)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ4)2ȱ=ȱ2 B) (xȱ-ȱ6)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ4)2ȱ=ȱ4
C) (xȱ-ȱ6)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ4)2ȱ=ȱ2 D) (xȱ+ȱ6)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ4)2ȱ=ȱ4
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Name	___________________________________________________________________________	
Chapter	2	Test	
	
	
	
1.		Graph	the	equation	by	plotting	points.	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
		
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 	



Listȱtheȱinterceptsȱofȱtheȱgraph.Tellȱwhetherȱtheȱgraphȱisȱsymmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱtheȱx -axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin,ȱorȱnoneȱof
these.

3)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) intercepts:ȱ(-6,ȱ0)ȱandȱ(6,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱorigin

B) intercepts:ȱ(-6,ȱ0)ȱandȱ(6,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱandȱorigin

C) intercepts:ȱ(0,ȱ-6)ȱandȱ(0,ȱ6)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱandȱorigin

D) intercepts:ȱ(0,ȱ-6)ȱandȱ(0,ȱ6)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

4)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) intercepts:ȱ(6,ȱ0)ȱandȱ(-6,ȱ0
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

B) intercepts:ȱ(0,ȱ6)ȱandȱ(0,ȱ-6)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱandȱorigin

C) intercepts:ȱ(0,ȱ6)ȱandȱ(0,ȱ-6)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱorigin

D) intercepts:ȱ(6,ȱ0)ȱandȱ(-6,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱandȱorigin
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2.	

3.	

#4-6,	LIST	THE	INTERCEPTS	FOR	THE	GRAPH	OF	THE	EQUATION	

4.	

5.	

6.	

7.	



5)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) intercept:ȱ(10,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

B) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ10)
noȱsymmetry

C) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ10)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis

D) intercept:ȱ(10,ȱ0)
noȱsymmetry

6)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ3)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

B) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ3)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱorigin

C) intercept:ȱ(3,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis

D) intercept:ȱ(3,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis
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5)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) intercept:ȱ(10,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

B) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ10)
noȱsymmetry

C) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ10)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis

D) intercept:ȱ(10,ȱ0)
noȱsymmetry

6)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ3)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

B) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ3)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱorigin

C) intercept:ȱ(3,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis

D) intercept:ȱ(3,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis
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C)

x-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5

y5

4

3

2

1

-1

-2

-3

-4

-5

x-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5

y5

4

3

2

1

-1

-2

-3

-4

-5

D)

x-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5

y5

4

3

2

1

-1

-2

-3

-4

-5

x-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5

y5

4

3

2

1

-1

-2

-3

-4

-5

Listȱtheȱinterceptsȱandȱtype(s)ȱofȱsymmetry,ȱifȱany.
11) y2ȱ=ȱ xȱ+ȱ1

A) intercepts:ȱ(1,ȱ0),ȱ(0,ȱ1),ȱ(0,ȱ-1)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis

B) intercepts:ȱ(-1,ȱ0),ȱ(0,ȱ1),ȱ(0,ȱ-1)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis

C) intercepts:ȱ(0,ȱ1),ȱ(1,ȱ0),ȱ(-1,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

D) intercepts:ȱ(0,ȱ-1),ȱ(1,ȱ0),ȱ(-1,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

12) 4x2ȱ+ȱ9y2ȱ=ȱ36
A) intercepts:ȱ(2,ȱ0),ȱ(-2,ȱ0),ȱ(0,ȱ3),ȱ(0,ȱ-3)

symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱtheȱorigin
B) intercepts:ȱ(3,ȱ0),ȱ(-3,ȱ0),ȱ(0,ȱ2),ȱ(0,ȱ-2)

symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axisȱandȱy-axis
C) intercepts:ȱ(3,ȱ0),ȱ(-3,ȱ0),ȱ(0,ȱ2),ȱ(0,ȱ-2)

symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱandȱorigin
D) intercepts:ȱ(2,ȱ0),ȱ(-2,ȱ0),ȱ(0,ȱ3),ȱ(0,ȱ-3)

symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axisȱandȱy-axis

13) yȱ=ȱ -x
x2ȱ-ȱ3

A) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱy-axis

B) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱx-axis

C) intercept:ȱ(0,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱorigin

D) intercepts:ȱ( 3,ȱ0),ȱ(- 3,ȱ0),ȱ(0,ȱ0)
symmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱorigin

Determineȱwhetherȱtheȱgraphȱofȱtheȱequationȱisȱsymmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱtheȱx -axis,ȱtheȱy-axis,ȱand/orȱtheȱorigin.
14) yȱ=ȱxȱ+ȱ1

A) x-axis
B) origin
C) y-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none
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15) yȱ=ȱ-3x
A) y-axis
B) x-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

16) x2ȱ+ȱyȱ-ȱ25ȱ=ȱ0
A) x-axis
B) y-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

17) y2ȱ-ȱxȱ-ȱ81ȱ=ȱ0
A) origin
B) y-axis
C) x-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

18) 4x2ȱ+ȱ16y2ȱ=ȱ64
A) y-axis
B) x-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

19) 4x2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ4
A) origin
B) y-axis
C) x-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

20) yȱ=ȱx2ȱ+ȱ7xȱ+ȱ10
A) origin
B) x-axis
C) y-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

21) yȱ=ȱ 9x
x2ȱ+ȱ81

A) x-axis
B) y-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none
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15) yȱ=ȱ-3x
A) y-axis
B) x-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

16) x2ȱ+ȱyȱ-ȱ25ȱ=ȱ0
A) x-axis
B) y-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

17) y2ȱ-ȱxȱ-ȱ81ȱ=ȱ0
A) origin
B) y-axis
C) x-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

18) 4x2ȱ+ȱ16y2ȱ=ȱ64
A) y-axis
B) x-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

19) 4x2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ4
A) origin
B) y-axis
C) x-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

20) yȱ=ȱx2ȱ+ȱ7xȱ+ȱ10
A) origin
B) x-axis
C) y-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

21) yȱ=ȱ 9x
x2ȱ+ȱ81

A) x-axis
B) y-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none
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8.	

9.	

10.	

11.	

12.	



22) yȱ=ȱx
2ȱ-ȱ64
8x4

A) origin
B) x-axis
C) y-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

23) yȱ=ȱ4x2ȱ+ȱ2
A) x-axis
B) y-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

24) yȱ=ȱ(xȱ-ȱ4)(xȱ-ȱ2)
A) origin
B) x-axis
C) y-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

25) yȱ=ȱ-6x3ȱ+ȱ3x
A) y-axis
B) x-axis
C) origin
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

26) yȱ=ȱ-8x4ȱ+ȱ3xȱ-ȱ1
A) origin
B) y-axis
C) x-axis
D) x-axis,ȱy-axis,ȱorigin
E) none

Solveȱtheȱproblem.
27) Ifȱaȱgraphȱisȱsymmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱtheȱy-axisȱandȱitȱcontainsȱtheȱpointȱ(5,ȱ-6),ȱwhichȱofȱtheȱfollowingȱpoints

isȱalsoȱonȱtheȱgraph?
A) (-5,ȱ6) B) (-6,ȱ5) C) (-5,ȱ-6) D) (5,ȱ-6)

28) Ifȱaȱgraphȱisȱsymmetricȱwithȱrespectȱtoȱtheȱoriginȱandȱitȱcontainsȱtheȱpointȱ(-4,ȱ7),ȱwhichȱofȱtheȱfollowingȱpoints
isȱalsoȱonȱtheȱgraph?

A) (7,ȱ-4) B) (4,ȱ7) C) (4,ȱ-7) D) (-4,ȱ-7)
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2)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) (xȱ+ȱ2)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ3)2ȱ=ȱ9 B) (xȱ-ȱ2)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ=ȱ9
C) (xȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ2)2ȱ=ȱ9 D) (xȱ+ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ2)2ȱ=ȱ9

Writeȱtheȱstandardȱformȱofȱtheȱequationȱofȱtheȱcircleȱwithȱradiusȱrȱandȱcenterȱ(h,ȱk).
3) rȱ=ȱ3;ȱȱ(h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(0,ȱ0)

A) x2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ3 B) x2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ9
C) (xȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ=ȱ3 D) (xȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ=ȱ9

4) rȱ=ȱ5;ȱȱ(h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(7,ȱ-8)
A) (xȱ-ȱ7)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ8)2ȱ=ȱ25 B) (xȱ+ȱ7)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ8)2ȱ=ȱ25
C) (xȱ+ȱ7)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ8)2ȱ=ȱ5 D) (xȱ-ȱ7)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ8)2ȱ=ȱ5

5) rȱ=ȱ6;ȱȱ(h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(-3,ȱ0)
A) (xȱ+ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ36 B) (xȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ36 C) x2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ=ȱ6 D) x2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ3)2ȱ=ȱ6

6) rȱ=ȱ11;ȱȱ(h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(0,ȱ6)
A) x2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ6)2ȱ=ȱ11 B) (xȱ+ȱ6)2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ121 C) (xȱ-ȱ6)2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ121 D) x2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ6)2ȱ=ȱ121

7) rȱ=ȱ 10;ȱȱ(h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(9,ȱ1)
A) (xȱ+ȱ1)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ9)2ȱ=ȱ100 B) (xȱ-ȱ9)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ1)2ȱ=ȱ10
C) (xȱ-ȱ1)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ9)2ȱ=ȱ100 D) (xȱ+ȱ9)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ1)2ȱ=ȱ10

8) rȱ=ȱ 14;ȱȱ(h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(0,ȱ-9)
A) x2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ9)2ȱ=ȱ14 B) (xȱ-ȱ9)2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ196 C) (xȱ+ȱ9)2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ=ȱ196 D) x2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ9)2ȱ=ȱ14

Solveȱtheȱproblem.
9) FindȱtheȱequationȱofȱaȱcircleȱinȱstandardȱformȱwhereȱC(6,ȱ-2)ȱandȱD(-4,ȱ4)ȱareȱendpointsȱofȱaȱdiameter.

A) (xȱ-ȱ1)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ1)2ȱ=ȱ34 B) (xȱ+ȱ1)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ1)2ȱ=ȱ34
C) (xȱ+ȱ1)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ1)2ȱ=ȱ136 D) (xȱ-ȱ1)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ1)2ȱ=ȱ136

10) Findȱtheȱequationȱofȱaȱcircleȱinȱstandardȱformȱwithȱcenterȱatȱtheȱpointȱ(-3,ȱ2)ȱandȱtangentȱtoȱtheȱlineȱyȱ= 4.
A) (xȱ+ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ2)2ȱ=ȱ16 B) (xȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ2)2ȱ=ȱ16
C) (xȱ+ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ2)2ȱ=ȱ4 D) (xȱ-ȱ3)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ2)2ȱ=ȱ4
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6) (xȱ+ȱ1)2ȱ+ȱ(yȱ-ȱ5)2ȱ=ȱ16

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

B)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

C)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

D)

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10
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13.	

14.		WRITE	THE	EQUATION	OF	THE	CIRCLE	IN	STANDARD	FORM.	

15.		GRAPH	THE	CIRCLE	OF	THE	GIVEN	EQUATION.	

	



3 WorkȱwithȱtheȱGeneralȱFormȱofȱtheȱEquationȱofȱaȱCircle

MULTIPLEȱCHOICE.ȱȱChooseȱtheȱoneȱalternativeȱthatȱbestȱcompletesȱtheȱstatementȱorȱanswersȱtheȱquestion.

Findȱtheȱcenterȱ(h,ȱk)ȱandȱradiusȱrȱofȱtheȱcircle.ȱGraphȱtheȱcircle.
1) x2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ-ȱ10xȱ-ȱ10yȱ+ȱ25ȱ=ȱ0

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(-5,ȱ-5);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ5

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

B) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (5,ȱ-5);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ5

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

C) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(-5,ȱ5);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ5

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

D) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (5,ȱ5);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ5

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10
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2) x2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ+ȱ6xȱ+ȱ8yȱ+ȱ9ȱ=ȱ0

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

A) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(3,ȱ4);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ4

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

B) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (-3,ȱ-4);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ4

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

C) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(-3,ȱ4);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ4

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

D) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (3,ȱ-4);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ4

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

x-10 -5 5 10

y
10

5

-5

-10

Findȱtheȱcenterȱ(h,ȱk)ȱandȱradiusȱrȱofȱtheȱcircleȱwithȱtheȱgivenȱequation.
3) x2ȱ-ȱ16xȱ+ȱ64ȱ+ȱ(yȱ+ȱ3)2ȱ=ȱ49

A) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(8,ȱ-3);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ7 B) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (-8,ȱ3);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ49
C) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(-3,ȱ8);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ7 D) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (3,ȱ-8);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ49

4) x2ȱ+ȱ12xȱ+ȱ36ȱ+ȱy2ȱ-ȱ16yȱ+ȱ64ȱ=ȱ4
A) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(6,ȱ-8);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ4 B) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (-8,ȱ6);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ4
C) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(8,ȱ-6);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ2 D) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (-6,ȱ8);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ2

5) x2ȱ+ȱy2ȱ-ȱ16xȱ-ȱ2yȱ+ȱ65ȱ=ȱ49
A) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(1,ȱ8);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ7 B) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (-1,ȱ-8);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ49
C) (h,ȱk)ȱ=ȱ(-8,ȱ-1);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ49 D) (h,ȱk)ȱ= (8,ȱ1);ȱȱrȱ=ȱ7
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16.	

17.		FIND	THE	CENTER	(h,k)	AND	RADIUS	r	OF	THE	CIRCLE	WITH	THE	GIVEN	EQUATION.	

	


